;\

S::': Blancg Pena

To: Thursday, November 03, 2016 5.1 PM

Subject: GRP, OpenRecordUnit RECEVED

Attachments. Open Recorgs Request - pajas Police Dept DPDQPzM RZCTAT > TEAM
Open Recorgs Request - Dyjas Police Dept pdf

Dear Records Dept: b- 95577

RR #

Our office 'epresents (inda Moreng . "y in an incident that
: Grandmotngr (, i killed while involved
0ccuned on the above Mentioneg date ang locatio:z. Anthony ey Garca who s

:lease let this Serve as 3 formal Tequest for any and ajj investigating reports, Toxicology Results, Offense Report,
TrestReport, 911 Recoy ding, Scene Photos anq 911 Call Sheets relateq 1o report number 255525-2016.

We ask tha You please Provide gyr office with gyr féquest to the aboye address or via email at:

Should a Pre-payment be reqyireg lease noyj _ .
932-3873 o Via email quired, p notify our office 'mmediately. You may re

PIVISIONS SENT TO:

Blanca Loreng Pena Uz S m, D

Case Mannger ¢ Attorney, Amar S, Dhillgn
Branch & Dhillen, pc
625 W. Main Street =

c —

Arlx‘ngton, TX 76010
817. =3430 Office
817-932.3373 Direct

81 7-274-686Q Fax

CON IDENTIAL NOTICE "
This e-mail transmission is covered 55 the Efcctronic Communicah'ons Friva:y Act, 18 USC §2510et seq, an <

information contained in this message and dacuments accompanying same are lcgaﬂy privileged and confidential information
intended on’y for the use of the individual ar cntity named above. If the reader of this message is not the :
are 'hcrcby notified that any disscminatron, distributiun orcopy of this message is stn’ctl_l_; Prohcbikcd. ngou have recewved this
us by tc’cphonc orfretum e-mal and purge all copics of this message From Yyour

intended r:cipicnt, You

message in crror, Plcasc immcdiatcly noh’fy

System.




Branc, & Dhillon, p.C,

ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LA W
Amar §. Dhillon (T3 D.C, va) .

TELEPHONE (817) 533-3430
Aall TX 76010 FACSIMILE (817) 274-6860
o . ' www.dhillonlaw firm.com

November 3, 2016

RECE IVED
a treet, 1st Floor
Dallas, Tx 75215

DPD OPEN RECORN,, TEAM
Ph: 214-671-3149

NOV ¢ 4 2016
Email; ogenrecordunit@dgd.ci.dallas.tx.us (gﬁ —%77 /
—_—
RE: Incident Report Number : 255525-2016
Qur Client

i Anthony Ray-Garcia
Incident Date

L 10192018 .
Lacation - 3500 Block of Virginia Blvq, Dallas, West Oak Ciiff, Texas
Dear Recorgs Dept:

Should a pre-payment be required, Please notify oyr office immediately. You may reach me,
Blanca Pena directly at 817-932.3873 o via email.

Sincerely,

—

Amar S, Dhillon,
Attorney at Law




E FICCIVED

om: . ol PEN ZZCNANDS TEAN
S‘ent: Friday, November 11, 2016 1233 PM e i
To: GRP, OpenRecordunit J— NOV 11 2016
Subject: Washington Post records e

Attachments: 1978 Dallas Police Department.pdf o%r?a'b -3

To whom it may concern:

< <till ongoing and would prevent you Fei
tion

investiga - i the investigation is
Please find attached a request under public records law. If any Investl responsé until such time as

) . ] our
disclosing the information at this moment, | ask you to please hcvldayt
complete. If you have any questions or concerns, please email me

Thank you, DIVISIONS SENT TO:

Steven Rich

The Washington Post e _C‘_Q%‘é—"—ﬁ-ul




@l)cmaslliﬂgtm;i’“ﬁt

(301 K STREETN

WASHINGTON. DC 20071
(202) 1344345
11/11/2016
AZLOVED '

Spm ¢ e TORDS TEAM
Dallas Police Department | =
AR SR | nov 112086
1400 S. Lamar Street .
Dallas, TX 75215 Gae!(pa;(glgﬂ

To whom it may concern:

§6252-l7ﬂ et seq- | hereby request disclosure of records

This 1 . .
is a request under Texas Public Information Act, e 10/1 9/2016 fatal shoating oF

including the following information related to each officer who fired shots i1

Anthony Garcia:
25 11T7- 20l o
Full legal name of officer (First. middle, last and suftix) ) ‘565/35’-' ~el ;‘)

Date of birth and/or age of officer

Date of hire by police department

Gender of ofticer

Race of officer

Officer's assignment at the time of shooting
Whether the officer was injured during the inciden
Whether the officer had fired shots in a previous fatal or non-tatal shooting

her they were fatal or not

t, and if so, what injuries were sustained

« [fyes, please provide dates of previous shootings and whet
e Whether the officer has received commendations for on-duty work at the department

o [fyes, please provide dates of commendations and short descriptions of what they were for
e Whether the otficer had any disciplinary action related to use-of-force of excessive force

o Ifyes. please provide dates and details of disciplinary actions
e Whether the officer was flagged by any type of in-house Early Warning System prior to this fatal shooting
e Whether the officer was wearing a body-worn camera at the time of the incident

e [Ifyes. was the camera recording at the time of the incident?
e Whether the officer is a veteran of the U.S. armed forces. and if so. of what branch
o Whether the officer started their career in the Jepartment or came from another department

[ you regard any of the requested records as subject to exemption from required disclosure under the law, 1
hereby request that you exercise your discretion and disclose them nonetheless.

[f the reason you are unable to disclose information is that there is an ongoing investication. please natify me
and wait to fulfill the request until such time us the investigation closes. ’




